HB0282/383526/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 282, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (HB0282/194138/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 19 down through "<u>year</u>;" in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>12</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>1.</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>2.</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>PARAGRAPH.</u>" in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 4, strike "<u>WITHIN THE PAST YEAR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>10-YEAR</u>" and substitute "<u>5-YEAR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 7, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>12</u>"; in line 3, strike "<u>1.</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>2.</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>PARAGRAPH.</u>" in line 14.

HB0282/383526/1 Amendments to HB 282 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 8, strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 14 down through "<u>public.</u>" in line 19; and in line 20, strike "<u>10.</u>" and substitute "<u>9.</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 29 of the bill, in line 30, strike "9." and substitute "8.".

CCA